MONTSERRAT STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS S.R.O. 26 OF 2022

CUSTOMS (AFTER HOURS WORK) (REMITTED FEES) ORDER

ARRANGEMENT OF ORDER

1.	Citation	. 2
2	Remitted fees	2

Montserrat

Customs (After Hours Work) (Remitted Fees) Order S.R.O. 26 of 2022

MONTSERRAT STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS S.R.O. 26 OF 2022

CUSTOMS (AFTER HOURS WORK) (REMITTED FEES) ORDER

THE CUSTOMS (AFTER HOURS WORK) (REMITTED FEES) ORDER 2022 MADE BY THE GOVERNOR ACTING ON THE ADVICE OF CABINET UNDER SECTION 2(3)(b) OF THE CUSTOMS (AFTER HOURS WORK) ACT (CAP.17.23).

1. Citation

This Order may be cited as the Customs (After Hours Work) (Remitted Fees) Order, 2022.

2. Remitted fees

Unpaid fees amounting to \$5655.00 as set out in the Schedule and charged for in respect of Customs Officers employed after the usual office hours are remitted.

SCHEDULE

No	Bill No.	Amount
1.	20939	\$1,200.00
2.	20940	\$300.00
3.	21594	\$240.00
4.	21677	\$360.00
5.	21840	\$480.00
6.	21893	\$125.00

Montserrat Customs (After Hours Work) (Remitted Fees) Order S.R.O. 26 of 2022

No	Bill No.	Amount
7.	21894	\$150.00
8.	21901	\$600.00
9.	21944	\$240.00
10.	21997	\$360.00
11.	22003	\$360.00
12.	22005	\$240.00
	TOTAL	\$5,655.00

Made by the Governor acting on the advice of Cabinet this 29th day of March, 2022.

(Sgd.) Marjorie Smith CLERK OF CABINET

Published by exhibition by the Clerk of Cabinet at the Office of the Legislature, Farara Plaza, Brades, MSR1110, this 20^{th} day of June, 2022.

(Sgd.) Marjorie Smith **CLERK OF CABINET**